1 8548-12  Rev. T   4/22
FEATURES:
• Total Dose Hardened to 100 Krads(Si) (Method 1019.7 Condition A)
• Ultra Low Dropout for Reduced Power Consumption
• External Shutdown Function
• Latching Overload Protection
• Available in 1.5V,1.8V,1.9V,2.5V,2.8V,3.3V and 5.0V Output Voltages
• Alternate Output Voltages Available

1 - 8 10 - 9 10 mA
2, 3 - 8 10 - - - mA
Output Current Limit   7    9 VIN = VOUT +1V Overcurrent Latch Up
1 3.0 - 5 3.0 - 5 A
2, 3 3.0 - 5 - - - A
Shutdown Threshold VOUT ≤ 0.2V (OFF)
VOUT = Nominal (ON)
1 1.0 1.3 1.6 1.0 1.3 1.6 V
2, 3 1.0 1.3 1.6 - - - V
Ripple Rejection    2 f = 120Hz
IOUT = 50mA
4 65 - - 65 - - dB
5, 6 65 - - - - - dB
Thermal Resistance    2 Junction to Case @ 125°C Output Device - - 2.2 4.0 - 2.2 4.0 °C/W
PART NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE
MSK5920-1.5 +1.5V
MSK5920-1.8 +1.8V
MSK5920-1.9 +1.9V
MSK5920-2.5 +2.5V
MSK5920-2.8 +2.8V
MSK5920-3.3 +3.3V
MSK5920-5.0 +5.0V
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
NOTES:
 1 Unless otherwise specified VIN = VOUT +1V, VSHUTDOWN = 0V and IOUT = 10mA.  See figure 2 for typical